
2023 East Central University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 9-40   Conf: 4-29   Home: 4-20   Away: 4-17   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (300), Opp (411)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (39)   IBB: Team (2), Rosario (1), Whitaker (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Hunt (2),
Whitaker (2), Allen (1), Busker (1), Herchock (1), Mason (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (31), Totals (31), Key (27), Boatman (2), Griffis (2), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (12), Jackson 2, Solomon 2, Thomas 2, Crawford 1,
Daube 1, Dent 1, Terry 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (136-176), Key (54-72), Boatman (13-14), Thomas (13-18), Daube (8-9), Dent

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 Whitaker, Christian .328 47-46 137 37 45 9 3 4 20 72 .526 25 6 23 4 .452 0 3 14-19 244 24 3 .989
22 Herchock, Nolan .303 38-36 122 16 37 8 3 2 19 57 .467 10 5 31 0 .374 2 0 8-13 64 3 6 .918
11 Key, Duncan .274 49-49 157 30 43 4 1 2 31 55 .350 16 2 26 3 .337 6 4 6-8 241 46 12 .960
6 Hunt, Cooper .266 37-33 94 25 25 2 1 0 7 29 .309 18 12 31 1 .444 0 5 15-16 45 2 4 .922
10 Collins, Tanner .248 43-40 125 9 31 1 0 0 10 32 .256 11 11 19 1 .358 1 4 3-4 39 45 8 .913
25 Amancio, Dawerlyn .221 48-48 154 18 34 11 0 5 29 60 .390 16 0 48 1 .289 3 0 6-11 91 1 5 .948
7 Blankenship, Nick .213 46-45 127 23 27 2 0 1 16 32 .252 12 16 32 6 .350 2 2 7-9 88 76 15 .916
19 Mason, Ian .229 33-24 48 4 11 1 0 0 9 12 .250 5 3 20 0 .333 1 1 0-0 25 26 10 .836
17 Sperry, Britton .224 34-21 76 8 17 1 0 0 8 18 .237 7 2 13 0 .302 1 1 2-4 58 2 1 .984
9 Boatman, Gage .207 18-8 29 2 6 1 0 0 2 7 .241 1 3 6 2 .303 0 2 0-1 67 2 2 .972
5 Rosario, Michael .198 33-27 86 12 17 3 0 1 9 23 .267 8 3 32 1 .283 2 3 5-6 59 30 9 .908
31 Busker, Kyle .191 28-18 68 6 13 4 0 1 6 20 .294 3 1 18 4 .233 1 1 1-2 21 0 1 .955
18 Glowacki, Mason .181 27-27 83 14 15 1 0 0 7 16 .193 13 4 20 2 .320 0 2 1-2 45 54 7 .934
28 Thomas, Carson .171 28-18 35 5 6 1 0 0 1 7 .200 8 1 13 0 .341 0 0 4-4 3 7 3 .769
32 Abney, Tucker .133 13-6 15 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .133 8 0 3 1 .435 0 1 1-1 3 7 3 .769
13 Allen, Dione .125 23-8 32 3 4 0 0 0 1 4 .125 4 3 15 0 .282 0 2 2-2 12 0 0 1.000
14 Tracy, Cole .000 7-0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 5 0 .250 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
26 Williams, Kale .000 7-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 3 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Griffis, Chris .000 4-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
20 Green, Jagger .000 10-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
0 0 .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .237 49-49 1404 216 333 49 8 16 175 446 .318 170 74 361 26 .346 19 31 75-102 1131 357 96 .939
Opponents .352 49-49 1635 545 575 153 22 37 487 883 .540 297 105 297 22 .472 35 21 68-89 1172 454 67 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Busker, Kyle 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
19 Mason, Ian 7.12 2-4 14 6 0 0-0 0 54.1 78 64 43 34 38 20 5 7 .331 6 7 1 4 2
45 Terry, Bryan 7.35 1-12 17 15 1 0-0 1 78.1 94 78 64 32 63 23 2 10 .301 2 25 0 8 4
39 Leroux, Jarod 7.43 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 18 12 11 8 9 3 2 0 .316 7 3 0 1 1
28 Thomas, Carson 8.81 2-8 17 10 0 0-0 3 47.0 83 71 46 34 38 22 5 2 .382 8 10 2 2 6
35 Solomon, Clayton 9.22 1-2 6 1 0 0-0 0 13.2 16 14 14 10 8 4 0 0 .308 1 3 0 3 1
3 Dent, Kaleb 9.54 2-2 20 2 0 0-0 1 38.2 55 52 41 37 35 19 2 2 .342 5 7 0 4 0
2 Owen, Chase 10.12 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 6 3 3 1 4 1 0 1 .462 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jackson, Chris 11.25 0-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 8.0 14 15 10 12 7 5 0 0 .389 2 3 0 1 0
21 Sisemore, Drake 11.45 0-7 15 9 0 0-0 0 41.2 59 63 53 45 32 20 2 5 .326 14 7 2 4 2
40 Crawford, Bryce 12.06 0-1 20 1 0 0-0 0 31.1 62 57 42 20 17 13 3 6 .408 5 13 3 1 2
6 Hunt, Cooper 13.50 0-1 2 1 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 .400 2 1 0 0 1
30 Chitty, Justin 15.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 13 9 5 0 2 2 0 0 .591 0 0 0 0 1
36 Pasha, Brian 15.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 5 5 2 5 2 0 0 .471 1 1 0 0 0
15 15 15.32 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 12.1 20 21 21 9 14 5 0 3 .377 0 2 0 1 0
1 1 18.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 3 4 2 3 0 1 0 0 .600 2 0 0 1 0
16 McCurtain, Kort 18.56 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 12 11 11 4 4 2 0 0 .500 1 3 0 2 0
20 Green, Jagger 21.32 0-0 8 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 11 18 15 8 6 2 1 1 .407 3 3 0 2 1
12 Daube, Price 25.65 0-1 12 2 0 0-0 0 13.1 18 41 38 32 12 5 0 0 .333 6 14 2 1 0
34 Blanton, Cayden 27.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 5 4 4 2 2 0 0 .375 2 3 0 0 0
Totals 10.26 8-39 178 49 1 0 5 376.1 575 545 429 297 297 153 22 37 .352 67 105 10 35 21
Opponents 3.52 39-9 153 49 4 7 9 390.2 333 216 153 170 361 49 8 16 .237 36 74 11 19 31



(8-12), Terry (8-11), Mason (6-8), Sisemore (6-7), Crawford (5-6), Leroux (4-5), Jackson (3-3), 15 (2-3), Solomon (2-2), 1 (1-1), Blanton
(1-1), Green (1-1), Owen (1-1)   



2023 East Central University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
13 Allen, Dione 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Solomon, Clayton 8 4 4 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Sisemore, Drake 6 4 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
39 Leroux, Jarod 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
12 Daube, Price 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 8 1 .889 0 0
3 Dent, Kaleb 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 8 4 .667 0 0
15 15 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
8 Griffis, Chris 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 2 0
4 Jackson, Chris 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
27 Whitaker, Christian 271 244 24 3 .989 22 0 0 — 0 0
17 Sperry, Britton 61 58 2 1 .984 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Boatman, Gage 71 67 2 2 .972 0 13 1 .929 2 0
11 Key, Duncan 299 241 46 12 .960 2 54 18 .750 27 1
31 Busker, Kyle 22 21 0 1 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Amancio, Dawerlyn 97 91 1 5 .948 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Glowacki, Mason 106 45 54 7 .934 10 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hunt, Cooper 51 45 2 4 .922 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Herchock, Nolan 73 64 3 6 .918 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Blankenship, Nick 179 88 76 15 .916 17 0 0 — 0 0
10 Collins, Tanner 92 39 45 8 .913 8 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rosario, Michael 98 59 30 9 .908 11 0 0 — 0 0
45 Terry, Bryan 13 3 8 2 .846 0 8 3 .727 0 0
19 Mason, Ian 61 25 26 10 .836 4 6 2 .750 0 0
14 Tracy, Cole 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Crawford, Bryce 9 2 5 2 .778 1 5 1 .833 0 0
28 Thomas, Carson 13 3 7 3 .769 0 13 5 .722 0 0
32 Abney, Tucker 13 3 7 3 .769 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Chitty, Justin 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 1 — 0 0
2 Owen, Chase 3 2 0 1 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
36 Pasha, Brian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Blanton, Cayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Green, Jagger 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 McCurtain, Kort 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
26 Williams, Kale 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1584 1131 357 96 .939 78 136 40 .773 31 1
Opponents 1693 1172 454 67 .960 105 152 50 .752 13 0


